

BITEM NO.38

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10158/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2009 in RSA No. 1080/1983
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURJEET SINGH(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUCHA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 12/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K.Bansal,Adv.
Mrs. Savitri Bansal,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER