

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 6-12 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10158/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2009 in RSA No.1080/1983 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURJEET SINGH(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUCHA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for substituted service,c/delay in filing substitution
appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent,setting aside
abatement, placing on record photocopies of death certificates of
respondents Nos. 5 and 6 office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 These applications were called
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Savitri Bansal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 6-12 are dismissed.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar		