

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10158/2010

SURJEET SINGH(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUCHA SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to place on record annexures and substituted service and substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and office report)

Date : 10/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.A. Usmani,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick ,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present. The Office Report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioner had filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 6 and an application for substituted service of notice to the respondent No. 8 which were registered as I.A. Nos. 6-12 and the same have been dismissed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

The office report further states that the service of show cause notice is not complete on Lr. Nos. I and II of deceased respondent No.4, Lr. No.1 of deceased Respondent Nos. 6 and
Signature Not Verified

Respondent No.8.
Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.07.12
12:48:45 IST
Reason:

The Office report appears to be contradictory

in terms. At one point it states that its I.A for substitution has been dismissed and at the other place it states that service of show cause notice is incomplete on Lr. Nos. I and II of deceased Respondent No.4, L.R No.1 of deceased respondent No.6 and Respondent No. 8. This requires elaboration and clarification. Office shall accordingly prepare a detailed report in the matter.
List again on 31.7.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

Mg