

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10158/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/10/2009 in RSA No. 1080/1983,28/10/2009 in RSA No. 1080/1983 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SURJEET SINGH(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUCHA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place on record annexures and substituted service and substitution of Lrs. of the deceased respondent and office report)

Date : 02/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Goel,Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted
four weeks finally to file a rejoinder affidavit.(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER