

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10158/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/10/2009 in RSA No. 1080/1983,28/10/2009 in RSA No. 1080/1983 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SURJEET SINGH(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUCHA SINGH & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Roopak Bansal,Adv.
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi,Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Goel,Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioners undertakes to deposit the costs awarded by this Court in terms of order dated 1st April, 2015 within a period of two weeks from today. He further states that the petitioners are agreeable to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement with the help of Mediation Centre in the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh. Learned counsel for the respondents does not oppose that prayer.

In the circumstances, the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre in the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh on Monday, the 24th August, 2015. The Mediation Centre shall submit a report to this Court as to the progress made expeditiously but not later than three months from the date the parties appear before it.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER