

r ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 10158/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/10/2009
in RSA No. 1080/1983 28/10/2009 in RSA No. 1080/1983 passed by the
High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SURJEET SINGH(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUCHA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/02/2016 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To retain its position.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Kherra)
Court Master

(*as shown likely to be listed on 11.03.2016)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ASHOK RAJ SINGH
Date: 2016.02.25
10:05:12 IST
Reason: